and provisions of this Agreement, and for the consideration herein set 
forth, Seller agrees to sell the Real Property to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to 
buy the Real Property from Seller at the Closing Date (as defined in 
Section 6.05, hereof). 

1.02 Purchase Price. The purchase price (“Purchase Price”) shall be One 
Million Nine Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,912,500.00) for the Real Property in “AS-IS” condition (as defined in 
Section 2.06, hereof). 

1.03 Buyer’s Deposit. No later than five (5) business days following the 
Effective Date of this Sale/Purchase Agreement and Escrow Instructions, 
the Buyer shall deposit into Escrow a good faith deposit of Fifty Thousand

[...]

acquiring or selling an owner occupied one-to-four family property, the selling owner or acquiring buyer, as
applicable, will be entitled to a discount equal to fifteen percent (15%) of the otherwise applicable rates such party
would be charged for title insurance policies.  Minimum charge:  Four Hundred Twenty-Five And No/100 Dollars
($425.00)

The Company may require proof of eligibility from the parties to the transaction verifying they are entitled to the
discount as described.  No other discounts or special rates, or combination of discounts or special rates, shall be
applicable.

MILITARY RATE (SLTC)